. §

FILE NO. 080811 ORDINANGE NO. | B0 —D &

[Memorandum of Understanding.]

2
3 Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment #2 to the 2006-2009 Memorandum
4 of Understénding between the City and County of San Francisco and the Union of
5 American Physicians and Dentists (Unit 11AA) by extending the terms of the parties’
6 Agreement through June 30, 2010 and by implementing specified terms and conditions
—i=FemmoymenTioT FEcaTyears 20082000 53
g
9 Be it ardained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
10 Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts and implements Amendment #2
11 amending the 2006-2009 Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of
12 ||San Francisco and the Union of American Physicians and Dentists (Unit 11AA) by extending
13 the term's of the parties’ Agreement through Juhe 30, 2010 and by implementing specified
14 terms and conditions of employment for fiscal years 2008-2009 and 2009-2010.
15
16 Amendment #1 to the Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on file in the
17 office of the Board of Supervisors in Board File No. 080811.
18
19 |DENNIS 5. HERRERA. Gity Atiorney
0 |l Gl po
21 B ELIZ;;\BETH S. SALVESON
97 Chief Labor Attorney
23
24
25
MAYOR NEWSOM , ; Supervisor Elsbernd Page 1

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 6/9/2008




. a City Hall
Clty and County Of San Fl'allCiSCO i Dr. Carlton B. Goodiett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 080811 Date Passed:

Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment #1 to the 2006-2009 Memorandum of
Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the Union of American Physicians
and Dentists (Unit 11AA) by extending the terms of the parties’ Agreement through June 30, 2010 and
by implementing specified terms and conditions of employment for fiscal years 2008-2009 and 2009-
2010,

T BT e P ASSI D ON TTRS T READING

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Excused: 1 - Ammiano

July 16, 2008 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

City and County of San Francisco I Printed at 9:19 AM on 7/17/08



File No. 080811 1 hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
. was FINALLY PASSED on July 16, 2008 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Ao QB

Angela Calvillo

1-2\-02 - B
Date Approved 7/ Mayor Gav ti{ Newsom

File No. 080811

City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed at 9:19 AM on 7/17/08
Tails Report



